

## **COUNCIL – 27 JUNE 2017**

### **END OF YEAR PERFORMANCE REPORT 2016-17**

#### **MINOR AMENDMENTS TO THE END OF YEAR PERFORMANCE REPORT**

Since this item was considered at Cabinet on 13 June 2017, a number of minor amendments have been made to the document, which are listed below:

Introduction: Updated Bev's picture to a more recent image and amended her name to 'Bev' (from 'Beverley')

- Page 2 – Added hyphens into 'one-bedroom' etc.
- Page 4 – Removed full stop after 'QUEST'
- Page 8 - Emporium grant amended to '£45,000' (from '£50,000')
- Page 9 - Added hyphens into 'one-bedroom' etc.
- Page 10 – Edited sentence to read 'event co-ordinators' (from 'events coordinators')
- Page 13 – Changed number to read 'just over six months' (from '6 months') / Changed sentence to read '3,500 businesses offered the Fit 4 Business...' (from 'offered Fit 4 Business...')
- Page 14 - Removed the additional '0' in the percentages
- Page 15 – Changed sentence to read 'Following the success of Enterprising North West Leicestershire, we have launched' (from 'we will soon launch')
- Page 17 – Changed sentence to read 'the Leicester and Leicestershire Combined Authority' (from 'the Leicester / Leicestershire...')
- Page 18 – Amended to be lower case 'i' on 'inspector'
- Page 19 – Removed 'anti-litter initiatives recycle environment' (this was a spill over from a previous design)